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1 Clare (Gary) G.A. 6 9 9 9 7 10 18 9 77

2 Blakeney-Edwards (Jo) Mrs J.S. 7 10 6 7 9 11 14 4 68

3 Furnell (David) D.J. 4 6 4 8 1 8 8 18 8 64 1

4 Balmforth (Ian) I. 9 8 10 9 20 7 63

5 Morton (Kevin) K.J. 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 18 6 60 4

6 Bingham (Ian) I.R. 7 6 8 8 9 12 9 59

7 Hewitson (Alexander) A.F. 7 6 7 8 5 18 4 55

8 Tisdall (Joe) J.P. 7 5 7 4 8 12 8 51

9 Purnell (Mark) M.W. 7 5 2 5 7 7 12 5 50

10 Darbyshire (Sue) Mrs S. 10 8 11 16 4 49

10 Howat (Peter) P.B.B. 5 8 6 3 6 14 7 49

12 Flann (Jeremy) J. 9 8 8 7 7 9 48

12 Burgess (Edmund) E.W. 8 5 5 6 4 5 10 5 48

14 Wignall (Paul) P.D.J. 8 9 8 11 11 47

14 Guyatt (John) J.B. 5 5 6 5 7 12 7 47

16 Fack (John) J.R. 7 4 5 7 6 12 5 46

16 Batty (Peter) P.J. 9 9 11 7 10 46

16 Grimwade (Julian) J. 6 5 1 5 7 6 10 6 46

19 Jones (David) D.M. 8 8 8 2 2 9 8 45

19 Standing (Ian) I. 4 11 10 20 45

19 Beckett (Graham) G.C. 7 8 6 5 4 6 1 8 1 45 1

19 Pryke (David) Dr D. 3 7 1 7 7 7 10 3 45

23 Hunter (Daniel) D. 3 3 6 9 8 7 3 39

24 Roper-Marshall (Stuart) S.D. 4 4 5 8 5 3 4 4 37

25 Hopkinson (Peter) P. 4 4 7 3 3 14 1 36

25 Wilkinson (Dick) R.D.B. 9 5 8 7 7 36

25 Richardson (Thomas) T. 3 8 7 6 2 10 36

28 Warner (Iain) I.C. 8 3 6 18 35

29 Lerigo (Greg) G. 6 5 6 6 6 5 34

29 Watson (Terence) T.A. 4 4 3 1 1 4 7 10 1 34 1

31 Sterry (Dudley) D. 7 5 4 6 6 4 32

31 Furnell-Williams (Claire) Mrs C.C. 1 1 1 1 4 6 16 2 32

33 Knight (Raymond) R. 5 1 3 5 2 8 7 31

33 Twelvetrees (William) W.R. 2 20 9 31

35 Jones (Stephen) G.S.B. 1 2 6 5 12 3 29

36 McGarel-Groves (Hugh) H.M.J. 2 10 5 3 8 28

37 Lloyd (Andy) A. 9 3 8 3 4 27

37 Gale (Robin) R. 3 3 5 2 4 5 5 27

39 Martin (Charlie) C. 9 11 6 26
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39 Weston (Paul) P.V.M. 6 4 16 26

39 Rich (Stewart) S. 1 4 7 12 2 26

42 Aspin (Peter) P.G. 1 1 4 1 2 16 25

42 Lowe (William) W.G. 5 3 2 4 3 4 4 25

42 Hubble (David) D. 9 3 8 5 25

42 Norton (Anthony) A.D.L. 5 5 10 5 25

46 Waterfield (Tom) T. 10 14 24

46 Baxter (James) J.S. 7 8 9 24

48 Lewis (David) D. 12 11 23

48 McGrath (Terry) T. 8 2 8 5 23

50 Teague (Winston) W.J. 10 12 22

50 Williams (Christopher) C.A. 4 10 8 22

50 Potter (Duncan) D.H. 7 5 10 22

50 Aarhus-Hudson (Kristoffer) K. 10 10 2 22

50 Twelvetrees (Roger) A.R. 2 18 2 22

50 Mellor (Jonathan) W.J. 20 2 22

50 Kneller (Tim) T.P. 16 6 22

50 Baker (Andrew) A. 6 1 5 3 7 22

50 Lear (William) W. 2 9 11 22

59 Edwards (Simon) S. 12 9 21

59 Skelding (Simon) S. 9 1 2 3 5 1 21

59 Corner (Trevor) T. 1 1 1 3 4 10 1 21

62 Cawley (Dougal) D. 9 11 20

62 Woodtli (Roland) R.D. 2 2 2 2 12 20

62 Hopkinson (Tim) M.I.T. 4 2 3 1 1 8 1 20

62 Pemberton-Whiteley (Marina) Mrs M. 6 3 4 7 20

66 Batty (Christopher) C.J. 8 11 19

66 Crabb (Terry) T. 7 6 6 19

68 Blakeney-Edwards (Patrick) P.B. 9 9 18

68 Walker (Tom) T. 11 7 18

68 Smith (Adam) A.J. 4 6 8 18

71 Brewster (Jeremy) J.C.T. 8 9 17

71 Pilkington (Alex) Miss A. 8 9 17

71 Williams (Bo) B. 9 8 17

71 Bowyer (Simon) S. 4 6 4 3 17

71 Bush (Andy) A. 4 5 8 17

71 Runnels-Moss (Noel) N. 3 7 7 17

71 Roberts (James) J.T. 2 7 8 17

71 Cheyne (Iain) I.D. 4 1 3 5 4 17
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71 Bond (Jack) J.S. 6 4 2 5 17

71 James (Michael) M. 6 5 6 17

71 Bergman (Clive) C.A. 4 2 1 1 3 6 17

71 Lear (Roger) R.J.A. 4 6 7 17

83 Lees (Tony) A.E.J. 8 8 16

83 Miles (Mike) M.C. 8 8 16

83 Thorp (Neil) N. 7 1 6 1 1 16

83 McHamish (Amber) Mrs A. 5 2 9 16

83 Preston (Mike) M. 16 16

83 Leston (Nick) N.H. 16 16

83 Poynter (Colin) C.J. 7 7 1 1 16

83 Turner (Ron) R. 3 5 3 4 1 16

83 Blakeney-Edwards (Simon) S.A. 9 1 6 16

83 Wood (Tony) T. 7 1 8 16

93 Keeling (Ross) R. 9 6 15

93 Moore (Robert) R.A.C. 10 4 1 15

93 Jones (Charles) C.F. 9 6 15

93 Somers (Charles) C. 4 1 4 6 15

93 Enticknap (Hannah) Ms H.E. 9 6 15

93 Deveuve (John) J. 2 7 1 1 4 15

93 Compton (Paul) P.D. 1 1 1 1 5 4 2 15

93 Hudson (Chris) C.J. 9 1 5 15

93 Fidler (Ben) B.P. 7 8 15

102 Getley (Ewen) E.R.D. 6 8 14

102 Edwards (Jeffrey) J.W. 3 6 5 14

102 Newton (Roy) R.H. 6 1 7 14

102 Foster (Barry) B.T. 14 14

102 Sharp (Timothy) T. 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 14

102 Loxston (Peter) P. 1 2 2 5 1 1 2 14

102 Hubble (Chris) C. 3 2 1 6 2 14

102 Gatley (Richard) R. 5 6 3 14

102 Hulbert (Mac) J.M. 8 2 4 14

102 Baxter (Ian) I.R. 7 1 1 5 14

112 Harrison (Gregory) G.A. 7 6 13

112 Smith (Dick) R.J.B. 1 7 5 13

112 Williams (Nicolas) N. 1 7 4 1 13

112 Gleeson (Maurice) M. 9 1 3 13

112 Pemberton (Norman) N.M. 4 4 5 13

112 Crabb (James) J.R. 6 7 13
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118 Adams (Don) D. 11 1 12

118 Caroline (Gary) G.D. 4 8 12

118 Dixey (Andrew) A.R. 10 2 12

118 Monro (Hamish) H.A.D. 4 8 12

118 Whitmore (James) J.N. 4 1 7 12

118 Gardner-Thorpe (Damian) Dr D. 9 2 1 12

118 Walker (Annie) Miss A. 4 4 4 12

118 Walker (Mark) M. 6 1 5 12

118 Perkins (Sam) S. 4 1 2 5 12

118 Thorpe (Roger) R. 4 8 12

118 Schumacher (Cecil) C.W. 1 1 6 3 1 12

118 Goddard (Ian) I.L. 1 1 1 8 1 12

118 Hughes (Stephen) S.C. 3 1 2 3 1 2 12

118 Johnson (David) D.A. 3 2 5 2 12

118 Lightwood (Robin) R. 8 4 12

133 Rose (Stuart) S. 1 3 7 11

133 Collings (Roger) R.A. 6 4 1 11

133 Howe-Davies (Andrew) A. 8 3 11

133 Dennis (John) J.C.R. 8 3 11

133 Cheyne (James) J.I. 4 2 5 11

133 Tuluie (Robin) Dr R. 11 11

133 Quartermaine (Jamie) J.A. 2 6 3 11

133 Foster (Sarah) Mrs S. 2 4 3 2 11

133 Knight (David) D.R. 7 2 2 11

133 Tushingham (Roger) R. 1 5 5 11

133 Hart (Justin) J.S.F. 6 5 11

144 Moessler (Harald) H. 10 10

144 Collings (Ben) B.J.A. 10 10

144 Wood (Duncan) D.R. 10 10

144 Rhys-Jones (Christopher) C.B. 4 1 4 1 10

144 Quartermaine (Nicola) Miss N. 1 2 7 10

144 Lamb (Jonathan) R.J. 8 2 10

144 Lamb (David) R.D. 2 2 2 4 10

144 Carter (Emma) Mrs E.M. 1 4 4 1 10

144 Corner (Jane) Mrs J.C. 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 10

144 Ng (Yushan) Y. 2 1 1 6 10

144 Brett (Mark) M.A. 2 8 10

144 Collins (James) J.M. 10 10

156 Groves (Mark) M. 9 9
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156 Houlgate (Richard) C.R.J. 9 9

156 Duce (Alexander) A. 9 9

156 Walker (Richard) R.L.J. 3 4 2 9

156 Cawley (Liz) Mrs D. 9 9

156 Seber (Tony) A.J. 9 9

156 Archbell (Richard) R.J.D. 3 6 9

156 Hughes (David) D.L. 4 2 3 9

156 Schaeublin (Roland) R. 5 2 2 9

156 Martin (Douglas) D. 9 9

156 Patton (Ian) I.J.M. 1 1 6 1 9

156 Sutton-Scott-Tucker (Chris) C.M.G. 7 2 9

156 Cawley (Andy) A.M. 5 2 2 9

156 Cheyne (Andrew) A.G. 2 1 4 2 9

156 Scholey (George) G. 4 1 4 9

156 Lord (Leonard) L. 1 1 2 1 4 9

156 Pither (Charles) Dr. C.E. 1 1 2 5 9

156 New (Michael) M.R. 2 7 9

174 Coates (Thomas) T. 6 2 8

174 Newbound (Andy) A. 6 2 8

174 White (Graham) R.G. 8 8

174 Collis (Paul) P. 8 8

174 McEvoy (Steve) S. 1 1 4 1 1 8

174 Hirst (Trevor) T.J. 6 1 1 8

174 Muir (Iain) I. 1 7 8

174 Weeks (Dianne) Mrs D.E.D. 4 2 2 8

174 Galbraith (Toby) T.P. 2 2 4 8

174 Hughes (Scott) S.C. 4 4 8

174 Collings (Roger) R.A. 8 8

185 Messent (Andrew) A. 4 3 7

185 Holdsworth (Rachael) Mrs R. 2 1 4 7

185 Ghosh (Julian) J.P. 7 7

185 Littlewood (Alistair) A.M. 7 7

185 Maljaars (Hanneke) Miss H. 1 1 1 4 7

185 Topliss (Nicholas) N.J. 7 7

185 Wilton (Julian) J. 7 7

185 Tomlinson (Jane) Mrs M.J. 3 3 1 7

185 Drewitt (Bob) R.H. 1 1 1 4 7

185 Irving (William) W.G. 2 5 7

185 Baxter (Barry) B.A. 2 4 1 7
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185 Wolstenholme (Colin) C. 2 1 3 1 7

185 Lord (Barbara) Mrs B.H. 1 1 3 1 1 7

185 Keefe (David) D.W. 1 4 2 7

185 Wilson (Andrew) A.I. 4 1 2 7

200 Smith (Freddie) F. 6 6

200 Mahany (William) W.J. 6 6

200 Reeve (John) J. 6 6

200 Hunt (Martin) M.J. 6 6

200 Pugh (Alistair) A. 6 6

200 Hunt (Theodore) T. 6 6

200 Tunnicliffe (Paul) P. 5 1 6

200 Hall (Nigel) N.D. 6 6

200 Cheese (Ian) I.R.W. 5 1 6

200 Black (Marcus) M.W.R. 6 6

200 Rose (Jonathan) Dr J.D.B. 6 6

200 Sharp (Oliver) O. 6 6

200 Eade (Matthew) M.R. 6 6

200 Forrest (Christopher) C.D. 5 1 6

200 Allen (Steve) S.R. 6 6

200 Wiseman (John) J.C. 6 6

200 Hadfield (Andrew) A.J. 6 6

200 Ironside (Geoffrey) G. 1 4 1 6

200 Williams (Edward) E. 4 2 6

200 Rogers (Colin) C.C. 4 1 1 6

200 Wienrich (Ralph) R. 1 1 3 1 6

200 Parker (Gerald) G.D. 1 1 1 3 6

200 Potter (Emma) Mrs E. 2 4 6

200 Harrison (Geoffrey) G.A. 5 1 6

200 Bingham (Dennis) D. 1 3 1 1 6

200 Lerigo (Barbara) Mrs B. 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

200 Galbraith (Brian) B.R. 2 2 2 6

200 Jones (Annabel) Miss A.M. 2 2 2 6

200 Duce (Roland) R.J.B. 4 2 6

200 Cobden (Robert) R. 1 1 1 3 6

230 Lees (Alexander) A.E. 5 5

230 Pickup (Hugo) H. 4 1 5

230 Gillett (John) J.A. 5 5

230 Jarrett (Timothy) T. 5 5

230 Painter (Adam) A.K. 5 5
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230 Hildyard (Nicholas) N.A.C. 5 5

230 Walker (India) Miss I. 1 1 3 5

230 Leigh (David) D.L. 5 5

230 Shaw (Colin) C.B. 5 5

230 van Wortel (Hans) H. 4 1 5

230 Gallie (John) J.D.F. 1 1 1 2 5

230 Tabor (Christopher) C. 4 1 5

230 Briggs (Andrew) A.G. 4 1 5

230 Johnson (Peter) P. 1 2 2 5

230 Ellison (David) D.J. 1 2 2 5

230 Britcher (Robert) R.G. 2 3 5

246 Jackson (Simon) S.R. 4 4

246 Pickup (Mike) M. 3 1 4

246 Green (Jonathan) J.M. 2 2 4

246 Lear (Sara) Miss S. 4 4

246 Delaney (Geoffrey) G.L. 4 4

246 Wickers (Stephen) S.A. 2 2 4

246 Smith (Steven) S.P. 4 4

246 Bradfield (Georgina) Mrs G.M. 4 4

246 Earle Marsh (John) J.E. 4 4

246 Gunn (Rebecca) Ms R. 4 4

246 Hunt (Robert) R. 4 4

246 Huntley (Douglas) D.J. 4 4

246 Potts (John) J.N. 4 4

246 Eames (Simon) S.P. 1 2 1 4

246 Gerth (Sophia) Miss S. 1 1 1 1 4

246 Blake (Matthew) M.J. 2 2 4

246 Dawes (Tanya) Mrs T.J. 1 3 4

246 Purnell (Ben) B. 1 2 1 4

246 Clarke (Alan) R.A. 4 4

246 Cooper (Tim) T. 1 1 1 1 4

246 Ralls (David) D.J. 1 1 1 1 4

246 Hargreaves (William) J.W. 1 2 1 4

246 Johnson (Dennis) D. 2 2 4

246 Ellison (Peter) C.P. 2 2 4

246 Cartwright (Duncan) D.J. 1 3 4

246 Rolfe (David) D.R. 1 3 4

272 Lees (Henry) H.J. 2 1 3

272 Jones (Craig) C. 2 1 3
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272 Fidgeon (Clive) C. 3 3

272 Whitmore (Nicholas) N.C. 1 1 1 3

272 Morley (David) Dr D. 1 1 1 3

272 Oliver (Andrew) A.M. 1 1 1 3

272 Burrell (Bob) R.J. 3 3

272 Fountain (Mark) M.R. 3 3

272 Frieder (Marcus) M. 1 1 1 3

272 Williams (Rachael) Miss R. 1 1 1 3

272 Edmondson (Christopher) C. 1 2 3

272 Clear (Allen) A.A. 1 1 1 3

272 Downham (Christopher) Dr C. 1 1 1 3

272 Costigan (Anthony) A.P. 1 1 1 3

272 Roche (Iain) I. 1 1 1 3

272 Pearmain (Rick) R. 3 3

272 Beck (Robert) R.J. 3 3

289 Rhodes (Robert) R.D. 2 2

289 Nash (Martin) M. 1 1 2

289 Patten (Dick) Dr R.B. 2 2

289 Ping (Charles) C.M. 1 1 2

289 Temple (Clive) C. 2 2

289 Marsh (David) D.R. 2 2

289 Tarring (Trevor) T.J. 2 2

289 Enoch (Geoffrey) G.L. 2 2

289 Sharp (Jonathan) J.G.D. 2 2

289 Glover (Peter) P.L. 2 2

289 Frankcom (Robert) R.C. 2 2

289 Radford (Andrew) A.W. 2 2

289 Radford (Geoffrey) G.W. 2 2

289 Bradfield (Peter) P.M. 2 2

289 Smith (Frank) F.W. 2 2

289 Winstone (Reg) R. 2 2

289 Polson (John) J.A.E. 2 2

289 Lucena (Andrew) A. 1 1 2

289 Saxl (David) D. 1 1 2

289 Cobb (Peter) P.G. 1 1 2

289 Stevens (Saul) S. 2 2

289 Fountain (Mike) M. 2 2

289 Davies (Heloise) H. 1 1 2

289 Edwards (James) J. 1 1 2
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289 Lister (Steve) S.B.L. 2 2

289 Gibbs (Mike) M.W. 2 2

289 Croysdill (Andrew) A.H. 2 2

289 van Wortel (Annette) Mrs A. 1 1 2

289 Dobbin (Phil) P. 2 2

289 Harrison (Tim) T. 1 1 2

289 Mellors (Bob) R.F. 2 2

289 Baller (Georgia) Miss G. 1 1 2

289 Moore (Geoffrey) F.G. 1 1 2

289 Wall (Dave) D.B. 1 1 2

289 Stamper (Tim) T.J. 2 2

289 White (Steve) S.G. 1 1 2

289 Hancock (Cyril) C.J. 2 2

289 Walton (Brian) B.V. 2 2

289 Fyfe (Ian) Dr I.S. 2 2

289 Mann (Rupert) R. 2 2

289 Proudfoot (George) G. 1 1 2

289 Asplin (David) D.J. 1 1 2

289 Hudson (Michael) M. 1 1 2

289 Donaz (Vince) V. 1 1 2

289 Enticknap (Peter) P.M. 1 1 2

289 Seber (John) J.A. 1 1 2

289 Broad (Christopher) C.J. 1 1 2

289 White (Joanne) Miss J.L. 1 1 2

289 Shotton (Alasdair) A. 1 1 2

289 Tebbett (Paul) P.R. 2 2

339 Mourant (Charlie) C. 1 1

339 Figg (Christopher) C.J. 1 1

339 Figg (Graham) G.C. 1 1

339 Craven (Andrew) A.T. 1 1

339 Craven (Louise) Ms L. 1 1

339 Johnson (Dermot) D.W.M. 1 1

339 Cooper (Gyles) G.P. 1 1

339 Johnson (Patrick) P.A. 1 1

339 Livesey (Sue) Mrs S.E. 1 1

339 Pryke (Steven) Dr S.E.R. 1 1

339 Mitchell (Sam) S. 1 1

339 Reynolds (Lucy) Miss L. 1 1

339 White (Richard) R.M. 1 1
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339 Scott Mackirdy (Christopher) C.E. 1 1

339 Towell (Bob) R.H. 1 1

339 Fenning (Jonathan) J. 1 1

339 Monro (Douglas) D.S.J. 1 1

339 Marr (Doug) D.S.B. 1 1

339 Kavanagh (John) J. 1 1

339 Paterson (James) J.G. 1 1

339 Middleton (Gordon) G.R. 1 1

339 Coates (Nicholas) N.H.J. 1 1

339 Delaney (Lucy) L.K. 1 1

339 Honsa (Harival) H.L.J. 1 1

339 McWilliam (Craig) C. 1 1

339 Armstrong-Wilson (Rob) R. 1 1

339 Leith (Charles) E.C. 1 1

339 Stephens (Tony) A.K. 1 1

339 Gillett (Harriet) Miss H. 1 1

339 Dainton (James) J.S. 1 1

339 Dainton (Peter) P.R. 1 1

339 Craven (Matthew) M.J. 1 1

339 Mycock (Kraig) K.T. 1 1

339 Craven (Christopher) C.A. 1 1

339 Riddington (Stephen) S.J. 1 1

339 Kelleway (Simon) S.P. 1 1

339 Kelleway (Sara) Mrs S. 1 1

339 Dawson (Tim) T. 1 1

339 Hunter (John) J. 1 1

339 Dean (Thomas) T. 1 1

339 Briggs (Rod) R.V. 1 1

339 Balmain (Robin) R.J. 1 1

339 Wilton (Gerald) G. 1 1

339 Pryke (Tim) T.A. 1 1

339 Elbourn (William) W.J. 1 1

339 Littlewood (Mike) M.J. 1 1

339 Collings (Craig) C.A.S. 1 1

339 Hubbard (Rob) R.A. 1 1

339 Bennie (Sally) Mrs S.L.S. 1 1

339 Baller (Rupert) C.R. 1 1

339 Holt (Mike) M.F. 1 1

339 Collings (Frank) F.E.A. 1 1
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339 Donaz (Benjamin) B. 1 1

339 Powell (Martyn) M.R. 1 1

339 Hardman (Thomas) T.A. 1 1

339 Baker (Paul) P.R. 1 1

339 Ricketts (Duncan) D. 1 1

339 Eckersley (Julian) J. 1 1

339 Corry (Roger) T.R. 1 1

339 Garton (Jonathan) J.H.L. 1 1

339 Donaz (Jean-Louis) J.L. 1 1

339 Colledge (Harry) H.C. 1 1

339 Moody (Adam) A. 1 1

339 Livesey (Peter) P.J. 1 1
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Tisdall (Joe) J.P. 1 7 5 7 4 8 12 8 51

Howat (Peter) P.B.B. 1 5 8 6 3 6 14 7 49

Hunter (Daniel) D. 1 3 3 6 8 7 3 30

Jones (Stephen) G.S.B. 1 1 2 6 5 12 3 29

Aarhus-Hudson (Kristoffer) K. 1 10 10 2 22

Harrison (Gregory) G.A. 1 7 6 13

Adams (Don) D. 1 11 1 12

Rose (Stuart) S. 1 1 3 7 11

Groves (Mark) M. 1 9 9

Coates (Thomas) T. 1 6 2 8

Smith (Freddie) F. 1 6 6

Harrison (Geoffrey) G.A. 1 5 1 6

Hudson (Chris) C.J. 1 1 5 6

Lees (Alexander) A.E. 1 5 5

Foster (Sarah) Mrs S. 1 3 2 5

Lees (Henry) H.J. 1 2 1 3

Rhodes (Robert) R.D. 1 2 2

Nash (Martin) M. 1 1 1 2

Johnson (Peter) P. 1 1 1

Mourant (Charlie) C. 1 1 1

Figg (Christopher) C.J. 1 1 1

Figg (Graham) G.C. 1 1 1

Colledge (Harry) H.C. 1 1 1

Flann (Jeremy) J. 2 9 8 8 7 7 9 48

Standing (Ian) I. 2 4 11 10 20 45

Knight (Raymond) R. 2 5 1 3 5 2 8 7 31

Lowe (William) W.G. 2 5 3 2 4 3 4 4 25

Potter (Duncan) D.H. 2 7 5 10 22

Baker (Andrew) A. 2 6 1 5 3 7 22

Edwards (Simon) S. 2 12 9 21

Woodtli (Roland) R.D. 2 2 2 2 2 12 20

Foster (Barry) B.T. 2 14 14

Gardner-Thorpe (Damian) Dr D. 2 9 2 1 12

Hunter (Daniel) D. 2 9 3 12

Lamb (Jonathan) R.J. 2 8 2 10

Lamb (David) R.D. 2 2 2 2 4 10

Schaeublin (Roland) R. 2 5 2 2 9

Weeks (Dianne) Mrs D.E.D. 2 4 2 2 8

Galbraith (Toby) T.P. 2 2 2 4 8

Messent (Andrew) A. 2 4 3 7

Keefe (David) D.W. 2 1 4 2 7

Mahany (William) W.J. 2 6 6

Reeve (John) J. 2 6 6

Potter (Emma) Mrs E. 2 2 4 6

Galbraith (Brian) B.R. 2 2 2 2 6
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Caroline (Gary) G.D. 2 4 4

Jackson (Simon) S.R. 2 4 4

Ralls (David) D.J. 2 1 1 1 1 4

Jones (Craig) C. 2 2 1 3

Clear (Allen) A.A. 2 1 1 1 3

Patten (Dick) Dr R.B. 2 2 2

Ping (Charles) C.M. 2 1 1 2

Temple (Clive) C. 2 2 2

Hancock (Cyril) C.J. 2 2 2

Craven (Andrew) A.T. 2 1 1

Craven (Louise) Ms L. 2 1 1

Johnson (Dermot) D.W.M. 2 1 1

Cooper (Gyles) G.P. 2 1 1

Johnson (Patrick) P.A. 2 1 1

Livesey (Sue) Mrs S.E. 2 1 1

Pickup (Hugo) H. 2 1 1

Pickup (Mike) M. 2 1 1

Blakeney-Edwards (Jo) Mrs J.S. 3 7 10 6 7 9 11 14 4 68

Rich (Stewart) S. 3 1 4 7 12 2 26

Kneller (Tim) T.P. 3 16 6 22

Blakeney-Edwards (Patrick) P.B. 3 9 9 18

Smith (Adam) A.J. 3 4 6 8 18

Bush (Andy) A. 3 4 5 8 17

Poynter (Colin) C.J. 3 7 7 1 1 16

Blakeney-Edwards (Simon) S.A. 3 9 1 6 16

Wood (Tony) T. 3 7 1 8 16

Sharp (Timothy) T. 3 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 14

Deveuve (John) J. 3 7 1 1 4 13

Johnson (David) D.A. 3 3 2 5 2 12

Lightwood (Robin) R. 3 8 4 12

Knight (David) D.R. 3 7 2 2 11

Waterfield (Tom) T. 3 10 10

Sutton-Scott-Tucker (Chris) C.M.G. 3 7 2 9

Cawley (Andy) A.M. 3 5 2 2 9

Newbound (Andy) A. 3 6 2 8

Holdsworth (Rachael) Mrs R. 3 2 1 4 7

Foster (Sarah) Mrs S. 3 2 4 6

Jones (Annabel) Miss A.M. 3 2 2 2 6

Green (Jonathan) J.M. 3 2 2 4

Lear (Sara) Miss S. 3 4 4

Johnson (Dennis) D. 3 2 2 4

Ellison (David) D.J. 3 2 2 4

Ellison (Peter) C.P. 3 2 2 4

Johnson (Peter) P. 3 2 2 4

Rolfe (David) D.R. 3 1 3 4



Name Class Curborough Wiscombe Brooklands Prescott Goodwood Loton Sat Loton Sun Snetterton

Prescott Long 

Course Marshalling Total

Fidgeon (Clive) C. 3 3 3

Marsh (David) D.R. 3 2 2

Tarring (Trevor) T.J. 3 2 2

Baxter (Barry) B.A. 3 2 2

Enoch (Geoffrey) G.L. 3 2 2

Sharp (Jonathan) J.G.D. 3 2 2

Glover (Peter) P.L. 3 2 2

Costigan (Anthony) A.P. 3 1 1 2

Proudfoot (George) G. 3 1 1 2

Tebbett (Paul) P.R. 3 2 2

Pryke (Steven) Dr S.E.R. 3 1 1

Mitchell (Sam) S. 3 1 1

Reynolds (Lucy) Miss L. 3 1 1

White (Richard) R.M. 3 1 1

Scott Mackirdy (Christopher) C.E. 3 1 1

Towell (Bob) R.H. 3 1 1

Fenning (Jonathan) J. 3 1 1

Monro (Douglas) D.S.J. 3 1 1

Marr (Doug) D.S.B. 3 1 1

Kavanagh (John) J. 3 1 1

Paterson (James) J.G. 3 1 1

Middleton (Gordon) G.R. 3 1 1

Gleeson (Maurice) M. 3 1 1

Moody (Adam) A. 3 1 1

Livesey (Peter) P.J. 3 1 1

Norton (Anthony) A.D.L. 4 5 5 10 5 25

Lear (William) W. 4 2 9 11 22

Brewster (Jeremy) J.C.T. 4 8 9 17

Lear (Roger) R.J.A. 4 4 6 7 17

Gatley (Richard) R. 4 5 6 3 14

Houlgate (Richard) C.R.J. 4 9 9

White (Graham) R.G. 4 8 8

Hunt (Martin) M.J. 4 6 6

Pugh (Alistair) A. 4 6 6

Hunt (Theodore) T. 4 6 6

Gillett (John) J.A. 4 5 5

Jarrett (Timothy) T. 4 5 5

Painter (Adam) A.K. 4 5 5

Bond (Jack) J.S. 4 5 5

Delaney (Geoffrey) G.L. 4 4 4

Pither (Charles) Dr. C.E. 4 2 2

Coates (Nicholas) N.H.J. 4 1 1

Delaney (Lucy) L.K. 4 1 1

Honsa (Harival) H.L.J. 4 1 1

Costigan (Anthony) A.P. 4 1 1



Name Class Curborough Wiscombe Brooklands Prescott Goodwood Loton Sat Loton Sun Snetterton

Prescott Long 

Course Marshalling Total

Wignall (Paul) P.D.J. 5 8 9 8 11 11 47

Wilkinson (Dick) R.D.B. 5 9 5 8 7 7 36

Warner (Iain) I.C. 5 8 3 6 18 35

Pemberton-Whiteley (Marina) Mrs M. 5 6 3 4 7 20

Pilkington (Alex) Miss A. 5 8 9 17

Pemberton (Norman) N.M. 5 4 4 5 13

Moessler (Harald) H. 5 10 10

Hulbert (Mac) J.M. 5 8 8

Tunnicliffe (Paul) P. 5 5 1 6

Wickers (Stephen) S.A. 5 2 2 4

Smith (Steven) S.P. 5 4 4

Clarke (Alan) R.A. 5 4 4

Frankcom (Robert) R.C. 5 2 2

Radford (Andrew) A.W. 5 2 2

Radford (Geoffrey) G.W. 5 2 2

McWilliam (Craig) C. 5 1 1

Armstrong-Wilson (Rob) R. 5 1 1

Guyatt (John) J.B. 6 5 5 6 5 7 12 7 47

Fack (John) J.R. 6 7 4 5 7 6 12 5 46

Runnels-Moss (Noel) N. 6 3 7 7 17

Preston (Mike) M. 6 16 16

Keeling (Ross) R. 6 9 6 15

Thorp (Neil) N. 6 7 6 13

Dixey (Andrew) A.R. 6 10 2 12

Monro (Hamish) H.A.D. 6 4 8 12

Thorpe (Roger) R. 6 4 8 12

Perkins (Sam) S. 6 4 1 2 5 12

Collings (Roger) R.A. 6 6 4 10

Brett (Mark) M.A. 6 2 8 10

Duce (Alexander) A. 6 9 9

Quartermaine (Nicola) Miss N. 6 2 7 9

Collis (Paul) P. 6 8 8

Hall (Nigel) N.D. 6 6 6

Cheese (Ian) I.R.W. 6 5 1 6

Black (Marcus) M.W.R. 6 6 6

Rose (Jonathan) Dr J.D.B. 6 6 6

Williams (Christopher) C.A. 6 4 4

Bradfield (Georgina) Mrs G.M. 6 4 4

Dawes (Tanya) Mrs T.J. 6 1 3 4

Gerth (Sophia) Miss S. 6 1 1 1 1 4

Bradfield (Peter) P.M. 6 2 2

Quartermaine (Jamie) J.A. 6 2 2

Smith (Frank) F.W. 6 2 2

Winstone (Reg) R. 6 2 2

Baller (Georgia) Miss G. 6 1 1 2



Name Class Curborough Wiscombe Brooklands Prescott Goodwood Loton Sat Loton Sun Snetterton

Prescott Long 

Course Marshalling Total

Duce (Roland) R.J.B. 6 2 2

Leith (Charles) E.C. 6 1 1

Balmforth (Ian) I. 7 9 8 10 9 20 7 63

Jones (David) D.M. 7 8 8 8 2 2 9 8 45

Twelvetrees (William) W.R. 7 2 20 9 31

Lloyd (Andy) A. 7 9 3 8 3 4 27

Twelvetrees (Roger) A.R. 7 2 18 2 22

Roberts (James) J.T. 7 2 7 8 17

Bond (Jack) J.S. 7 6 4 2 12

Howe-Davies (Andrew) A. 7 8 3 11

Dennis (John) J.C.R. 7 8 3 11

Collings (Ben) B.J.A. 7 10 10

Collins (James) J.M. 7 10 10

Collings (Roger) R.A. 7 8 8

Ghosh (Julian) J.P. 7 7 7

Hildyard (Nicholas) N.A.C. 7 5 5

Duce (Roland) R.J.B. 7 4 4

Cartwright (Duncan) D.J. 7 1 3 4

Deveuve (John) J. 7 2 2

Polson (John) J.A.E. 7 2 2

Moore (Geoffrey) F.G. 7 1 1 2

Stephens (Tony) A.K. 7 1 1

Furnell (David) D.J. 8 4 6 4 8 1 8 8 18 8 64

Morton (Kevin) K.J. 8 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 18 6 60

Beckett (Graham) G.C. 8 7 8 6 5 4 6 1 8 1 45

Furnell-Williams (Claire) Mrs C.C. 8 1 1 1 1 4 6 16 2 32

McGrath (Terry) T. 8 8 2 8 5 23

Bergman (Clive) C.A. 8 4 2 1 1 3 6 17

Moore (Robert) R.A.C. 8 10 4 1 15

Hughes (Stephen) S.C. 8 3 1 2 3 1 2 12

Carter (Emma) Mrs E.M. 8 1 4 4 1 10

Walker (Richard) R.L.J. 8 3 4 2 9

Hughes (David) D.L. 8 4 2 3 9

Patton (Ian) I.J.M. 8 1 1 6 1 9

Roper-Marshall (Stuart) S.D. 8 8 8

Muir (Iain) I. 8 1 7 8

Hughes (Scott) S.C. 8 4 4 8

Gallie (John) J.D.F. 8 1 1 1 2 5

Cooper (Tim) T. 8 1 1 1 1 4

Hargreaves (William) J.W. 8 1 2 1 4

Whitmore (Nicholas) N.C. 8 1 1 1 3

Lucena (Andrew) A. 8 1 1 2

Wall (Dave) D.B. 8 1 1 2

Stamper (Tim) T.J. 8 2 2

Walton (Brian) B.V. 8 2 2



Name Class Curborough Wiscombe Brooklands Prescott Goodwood Loton Sat Loton Sun Snetterton

Prescott Long 

Course Marshalling Total

Gillett (Harriet) Miss H. 8 1 1

Dainton (James) J.S. 8 1 1

Dainton (Peter) P.R. 8 1 1

Craven (Matthew) M.J. 8 1 1

Mycock (Kraig) K.T. 8 1 1

Craven (Christopher) C.A. 8 1 1

Hewitson (Alexander) A.F. 9 7 6 7 8 5 18 4 55

Hopkinson (Peter) P. 9 4 4 7 3 3 14 1 36

Lerigo (Greg) G. 9 6 5 6 6 6 5 34

Gale (Robin) R. 9 3 3 5 2 4 5 5 27

Hopkinson (Tim) M.I.T. 9 4 2 3 1 1 8 1 20

Bowyer (Simon) S. 9 4 6 4 3 17

James (Michael) M. 9 6 5 6 17

Compton (Paul) P.D. 9 1 1 1 1 5 4 2 15

Whitmore (James) J.N. 9 4 1 7 12

Walker (Annie) Miss A. 9 4 4 4 12

Goddard (Ian) I.L. 9 1 1 1 8 1 12

Lord (Leonard) L. 9 1 1 2 1 4 9

McEvoy (Steve) S. 9 1 1 4 1 1 8

Wolstenholme (Colin) C. 9 2 1 3 1 7

Lord (Barbara) Mrs B.H. 9 1 1 3 1 1 7

Sharp (Oliver) O. 9 6 6

Parker (Gerald) G.D. 9 1 1 1 3 6

Bingham (Dennis) D. 9 1 3 1 1 6

Lerigo (Barbara) Mrs B. 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Morley (David) Dr D. 9 1 1 1 3

Oliver (Andrew) A.M. 9 1 1 1 3

Frieder (Marcus) M. 9 1 1 1 3

Edmondson (Christopher) C. 9 1 2 3

Downham (Christopher) Dr C. 9 1 1 1 3

Saxl (David) D. 9 1 1 2

Cobb (Peter) P.G. 9 1 1 2

White (Steve) S.G. 9 1 1 2

White (Joanne) Miss J.L. 9 1 1 2

Riddington (Stephen) S.J. 9 1 1

Kelleway (Simon) S.P. 9 1 1

Ellison (David) D.J. 9 1 1

Kelleway (Sara) Mrs S. 9 1 1

Dawson (Tim) T. 9 1 1

Hunter (John) J. 9 1 1

Corry (Roger) T.R. 9 1 1

Garton (Jonathan) J.H.L. 9 1 1

Bingham (Ian) I.R. 10 7 6 8 8 9 12 9 59

Sterry (Dudley) D. 10 7 5 4 6 6 4 32

Weston (Paul) P.V.M. 10 6 4 16 26



Name Class Curborough Wiscombe Brooklands Prescott Goodwood Loton Sat Loton Sun Snetterton

Prescott Long 

Course Marshalling Total

Lewis (David) D. 10 12 11 23

Mellor (Jonathan) W.J. 10 20 2 22

Skelding (Simon) S. 10 9 1 2 3 5 1 21

Corner (Trevor) T. 10 1 1 1 3 4 10 1 21

Turner (Ron) R. 10 3 5 3 4 1 16

Jones (Charles) C.F. 10 9 6 15

Newton (Roy) R.H. 10 6 1 7 14

Tushingham (Roger) R. 10 1 5 5 11

Corner (Jane) Mrs J.C. 10 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 10

Tomlinson (Jane) Mrs M.J. 10 3 3 1 7

Irving (William) W.G. 10 2 5 7

Pither (Charles) Dr. C.E. 10 1 1 5 7

Eade (Matthew) M.R. 10 6 6

Tabor (Christopher) C. 10 4 1 5

Baxter (Barry) B.A. 10 4 1 5

Briggs (Andrew) A.G. 10 4 1 5

Britcher (Robert) R.G. 10 2 3 5

Eames (Simon) S.P. 10 1 2 1 4

Purnell (Ben) B. 10 1 2 1 4

Gleeson (Maurice) M. 10 3 3

Purnell (Mark) M.W. 10 2 2

Roche (Iain) I. 10 1 1 2

Fyfe (Ian) Dr I.S. 10 2 2

Mann (Rupert) R. 10 2 2

Dean (Thomas) T. 10 1 1

Briggs (Rod) R.V. 10 1 1

Balmain (Robin) R.J. 10 1 1

Wilton (Gerald) G. 10 1 1

Pryke (Tim) T.A. 10 1 1

Batty (Peter) P.J. 11 9 9 11 7 10 46

McGarel-Groves (Hugh) H.M.J. 11 2 10 5 3 8 28

Cawley (Dougal) D. 11 9 11 20

Batty (Christopher) C.J. 11 8 11 19

Getley (Ewen) E.R.D. 11 6 8 14

Edwards (Jeffrey) J.W. 11 3 6 5 14

Hart (Justin) J.S.F. 11 6 5 11

Cawley (Liz) Mrs D. 11 9 9

Quartermaine (Jamie) J.A. 11 6 3 9

Cheyne (Andrew) A.G. 11 2 1 4 2 9

Hirst (Trevor) T.J. 11 6 1 1 8

Littlewood (Alistair) A.M. 11 7 7

Forrest (Christopher) C.D. 11 5 1 6

Allen (Steve) S.R. 11 6 6

Earle Marsh (John) J.E. 11 4 4

Burrell (Bob) R.J. 11 3 3



Name Class Curborough Wiscombe Brooklands Prescott Goodwood Loton Sat Loton Sun Snetterton
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Course Marshalling Total

Stevens (Saul) S. 11 2 2

Elbourn (William) W.J. 11 1 1

Littlewood (Mike) M.J. 11 1 1

Collings (Craig) C.A.S. 11 1 1

Hubbard (Rob) R.A. 11 1 1

Bennie (Sally) Mrs S.L.S. 11 1 1

Collings (Roger) R.A. 11 1 1

Baller (Rupert) C.R. 11 1 1

Quartermaine (Nicola) Miss N. 11 1 1

Holt (Mike) M.F. 11 1 1

Collings (Frank) F.E.A. 11 1 1

Clare (Gary) G.A. 13 6 9 9 9 7 10 18 9 77

Purnell (Mark) M.W. 13 7 5 5 7 7 12 5 48

Roper-Marshall (Stuart) S.D. 13 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 29

Aspin (Peter) P.G. 13 1 1 4 1 2 16 25

Hubble (David) D. 13 9 3 8 5 25

Teague (Winston) W.J. 13 10 12 22

Somers (Charles) C. 13 4 1 4 6 15

Loxston (Peter) P. 13 1 2 2 5 1 1 2 14

Hubble (Chris) C. 13 3 2 1 6 2 14

Wood (Duncan) D.R. 13 10 10

Scholey (George) G. 13 4 1 4 9

Maljaars (Hanneke) Miss H. 13 1 1 1 4 7

Wiseman (John) J.C. 13 6 6

Rogers (Colin) C.C. 13 4 1 1 6

Walker (India) Miss I. 13 1 1 3 5

Pickup (Hugo) H. 13 4 4

Gunn (Rebecca) Ms R. 13 4 4

Blake (Matthew) M.J. 13 2 2 4

Fountain (Mark) M.R. 13 3 3

Pickup (Mike) M. 13 3 3

Williams (Rachael) Miss R. 13 1 1 1 3

Thorp (Neil) N. 13 1 1 1 3

Pearmain (Rick) R. 13 3 3

Fountain (Mike) M. 13 2 2

Davies (Heloise) H. 13 1 1 2

Edwards (James) J. 13 1 1 2

Lister (Steve) S.B.L. 13 2 2

Gibbs (Mike) M.W. 13 2 2

Asplin (David) D.J. 13 1 1 2

Hudson (Michael) M. 13 1 1 2

Donaz (Vince) V. 13 1 1 2

Enticknap (Peter) P.M. 13 1 1 2

Shotton (Alasdair) A. 13 1 1 2

Donaz (Benjamin) B. 13 1 1
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Powell (Martyn) M.R. 13 1 1

Donaz (Jean-Louis) J.L. 13 1 1

Roche (Iain) I. 13 1 1

Darbyshire (Sue) Mrs S. 14 10 8 11 16 4 49

Watson (Terence) T.A. 14 4 4 3 1 4 7 10 1 34

Martin (Charlie) C. 14 9 11 6 26

Crabb (Terry) T. 14 7 6 6 19

McHamish (Amber) Mrs A. 14 5 2 9 16

Enticknap (Hannah) Ms H.E. 14 9 6 15

Fidler (Ben) B.P. 14 7 8 15

Waterfield (Tom) T. 14 14 14

Smith (Dick) R.J.B. 14 1 7 5 13

Williams (Nicolas) N. 14 1 7 4 1 13

Crabb (James) J.R. 14 6 7 13

Cheyne (James) J.I. 14 4 2 5 11

Ng (Yushan) Y. 14 2 1 1 6 10

Caroline (Gary) G.D. 14 8 8

Wilson (Andrew) A.I. 14 4 1 2 7

Cobden (Robert) R. 14 1 1 1 3 6

Leigh (David) D.L. 14 5 5

Shaw (Colin) C.B. 14 5 5

van Wortel (Hans) H. 14 4 1 5

Hunt (Robert) R. 14 4 4

Croysdill (Andrew) A.H. 14 2 2

van Wortel (Annette) Mrs A. 14 1 1 2

Dobbin (Phil) P. 14 2 2

Hardman (Thomas) T.A. 14 1 1

Baker (Paul) P.R. 14 1 1

Ricketts (Duncan) D. 14 1 1

Eckersley (Julian) J. 14 1 1

Burgess (Edmund) E.W. 15 8 5 5 6 4 5 10 5 48

Pryke (David) Dr D. 15 3 7 1 7 7 7 10 3 45

Baxter (James) J.S. 15 7 8 9 24

Williams (Bo) B. 15 9 8 17

Cheyne (Iain) I.D. 15 4 1 3 5 4 17

Lees (Tony) A.E.J. 15 8 8 16

Baxter (Ian) I.R. 15 7 1 1 5 14

Rhys-Jones (Christopher) C.B. 15 4 1 4 1 10

Hudson (Chris) C.J. 15 9 9

Seber (Tony) A.J. 15 9 9

Archbell (Richard) R.J.D. 15 3 6 9

Topliss (Nicholas) N.J. 15 7 7

Wilton (Julian) J. 15 7 7

Drewitt (Bob) R.H. 15 1 1 1 4 7

Hadfield (Andrew) A.J. 15 6 6
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Ironside (Geoffrey) G. 15 1 4 1 6

Wienrich (Ralph) R. 15 1 1 3 1 6

Hulbert (Mac) J.M. 15 2 4 6

Williams (Edward) E. 15 4 4

Huntley (Douglas) D.J. 15 4 4

Potts (John) J.N. 15 4 4

Beck (Robert) R.J. 15 3 3

Schumacher (Cecil) C.W. 15 1 1 2

Harrison (Tim) T. 15 1 1 2

Mellors (Bob) R.F. 15 2 2

Seber (John) J.A. 15 1 1 2

Broad (Christopher) C.J. 15 1 1 2

Watson (Terence) T.A. 15 1 1

Grimwade (Julian) J. 16 6 5 1 5 7 6 10 6 46

Richardson (Thomas) T. 16 3 8 7 6 2 10 36

Walker (Tom) T. 16 11 7 18

Williams (Christopher) C.A. 16 10 8 18

Miles (Mike) M.C. 16 8 8 16

Leston (Nick) N.H. 16 16 16

Walker (Mark) M. 16 6 1 5 12

Tuluie (Robin) Dr R. 16 11 11

Schumacher (Cecil) C.W. 16 6 3 1 10

Gleeson (Maurice) M. 16 9 9

Martin (Douglas) D. 16 9 9

New (Michael) M.R. 16 2 7 9

Williams (Edward) E. 16 2 2
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